8.49 Personnel-Town Panchayats and Panchayat townships Interchangeability of Bill Collector, Grade I and Junior Assistant-Amendments to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Ministerial Service-Issued.

PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (Ms) No: 153

Dated : 22.06.1998 Read :

- 1. G.O. (Ms) No: 300 P & A.R (Per.B) Department dt. 28.8.92
- 2. From the Secretary, TNPSC., Letter No: 8403/RND.E1/91 dt. 22/1/98
- 3. G.O. (Ms) No: 48 MA & WS Department dated 30.3.98

ORDER:

The following notification will be published in the Tamil nadu Government Gazette:-

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendments to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Ministerial Service (Section 22 in Volume III of the Tamil Nadu service Manual, 1970).

2. The amendment hereby made shall be deemed to have come into force on the 16^{th} December 1988.

AMENDMENT

In the said Special Rules, in rule 9, for sub-rule (d), the following sub-rule shall be substituted, namely:-

"(d) Bill Collector, Grade – I in the Town Panchayats and Panchayat Townships shall be eligible for appointment as Junior Assistant and vice versa".

(By order of the Governor)

R. PRAKASH,

Secretary to Government